Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: On-Call, single award, expenditure contract
X Contract > \$500K LeaseSale/purchase of personal property Grant IGASale of real property
Vendor/Contractor Name: PARSONS TRANSPORTATION GROUP, INC.
Contract control number: 201735100
City's contract manager: Michael Sheehan
Was this contractor selected by competitive process? Yes
Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? No
Term/Duration of contract/project: NTP-3 years
Is this a new contract? Y An amendment? N How many amendments? N/A
Renewal terms: No
Purpose: Construction project Management stand-alone agreement for Platte to Park Hill Parks and Drainage Improvements with a not to exceed maximum of \$6,000,000 with a three-year term
Scope of services with performance bench marks: Construction Management Services for the Platte to Park Hill Program
Cost/value: \$6,000,000
Source of funds: WMD/72802/5061102/83100; encumbered on a task order basis.
Benefit: Construction Management Services for the Platte to Park Hill Program.
Termination provision for City and for contractor: Yes
Is this contract subject to: <u>X</u> _W/MBE _ DBE _ ACDBE _SBE _XO 101
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): 15.6%
Location: Platte to Park Hill
Affected Council District: City Wide